| P060000 | 61 | 64 | 8 |
|---------|----|----|---|
|---------|----|----|---|

| (Re | equestor's Name) | |
|-------------------------|--------------------|-----------|
| (Ac | ldress) | |
| (Ac | ldress) | |
| | | |
| (Ĉi | ty/State/Zip/Phone | e #) |
| PICK-UP | | MAIL |
| (D. | usiness Entity Nan | |
| (BL | Isiness Entity Nan | ne) |
| (Do | ocument Number) | |
| Certified Copies | _ Certificates | of Status |
| | | |
| Special Instructions to | Filing Officer: | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |

Office Use Only



05/01/06--01049--009 **78.75





| LAZARUS CORPORATE FILING SERVI 3320 SW 87 TH AVENUE | ICE | 06 MAY - 1. PH 12: 00 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA | |
|--|---|---|--------|
| MIAMI, FL 33165 (305) 552-597 | r 3 | | |
| CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMEN + $\sqrt{T} \subseteq R$ $R = 1 \sqrt{T} \subseteq R$ | NT NUMBER(S), (if kn | ~ | • • |
| 1. <u>INTER CHEM</u> , GL (Corporation Name) 2(Corporation Name) | (Document #) | <u> </u> | |
| 3(Corporation Name) 4 | (Document #) | · | |
| (Corporation Name) | (Document #) | Certified Copy Certificate of Status | |
| NEW FILINGS Profit Not for Profit Limited Liability Domestication Other | AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Change of Registere Dissolution/Withdra Merger | ed Agent | |
| OTHER FILINGS Annual Report Fictitious Name | REGISTRATION/OUA Foreign' Limited Partnership Reinstatement Trademark Other | | , 1 |
| | | Examiner's Initials | |

CR2E031(7/97)

•

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

06 MAY -1 PM 12:00

SECREDARY OF STATE

INTER CHEM. GLOBAL CORP.

The undersigned incorporator(s), for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida General Corporation Act, hereby adopt(s) the following Articles of incorporation.

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: INTER CHEM. GLOBAL CORP.

The principal place of business of this corporation shall be: 880 SW 70 AVE

Miami, FI 33144

ARTICLE II NATURE OF BUSINESS

This corporation may engage in or transact any or all lawful activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States, the State of Florida, or any other state, country, territory or nation. (WHOLESALER)

ARTICLE III CAPITAL STOCK

The aggregate number of shares of stock and its value that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is: 1,000 Shares

ARTICLE IV TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation is to exist perpetually.

ARTICLE V OFFICERS DIRECTORS

The name(s) and street address(es) of the initial officer(s) and director(s), if any, who shall hold office the first year of the corporation's existence or until their successor(s) is(are) elected, is(are):

P-D LEONARDO J. DE LA HOZ 880 SW 70 AVE Miami, FL 33144 VP/D FERNANDO PACHECO 880 SW 70 AVE Miami, FL 33144

ARTICLE VI INCORPORATOR(S)

The name(s) and street address(es) of the incorporator(s) to this articles of incorporation is(are):

FERNANDO PACHECO 880 SW 70 AVE Miami, FL 33144

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator(s) has(have) executed these Articles of Incorporation this 26th day of April, 2006

Signature(s) of Incorporator(s)

Tund 6 Palmer

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.325, Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the State of Florida.

1. The name of the corporation: Inter Chem. Global Corp

• م

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

Fernando Pacheco 880 SW 70 AVE Miami, FL 33144

| checo | L'AL | Le la |
|------------|-----------|--|
| AVE | | - 1 |
| 3144 | E.C. | PH (m) |
| | 20 | , <u>(</u> , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , |
| | OR | NTE OS |
| Signature: | pundo fod | : sero |
| Title: | | |
| Date: | | |

15 8 m

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated corporation, at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby agree to act in this capacity, and I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I accept the duties and obligations of section 607.325, Florida Statutes.

Signature: Junto fellue

Date: _____